wariance is required to

lieu of an existing carper

vision "Swmmer Hill" und

to the property and neighbor! S e B

. That without the requested variance the Petitioners will. .

practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship since the exist-
ation 1 not. f i, due to the

'c and intent of the Regulations
. .g.m:.:‘h?tﬂﬂng ‘ne i.nﬂl:ybo the public health, safety and

Address. 13624 Baxdon. Boad..

Tort (7. P illenore Phoenix, Maryland 21131
Hewton A. Willl :

Nolan, Plumhoff & - Petiti ATl
Williams,

204 _W. _Panna..AVeNUR-----.

, M4, 21204 (823-7800)

By The Zoning Commissioner of Baliimore County, this.....26th. ... _day

ONIER RECEIVED FOR FiLING

Protestant’s Attorney

OUr proparty ap 4o L2rd varia at we b,

13 nce on ave
£o romova the apis Road, in gp CUth side of
replace it in the mzﬁ‘ﬂ‘-‘t““"’iﬂm q :::_;:nr-n allow

uture with and

a modern garage,

our chimnay pmkmg’:ﬂw is

Uate. Accordingly. e Of. 2 Greate it, roquir-
2 i3
¥axd variance of 13 0 instead of o or o s1de >

foat on
the sputh side. of the required 29

We £irmp
will in Y beliave
othar h:nr::-fnr'g: valus of :::th::.: Proposed garage
Of tha prasont opgens 9100rhood, ag :i‘f hence of
an attaching to Loors Partially ‘ror 1 the removal
on as weli so S8 0ta a copy of s ColPOEt. I
Plang in grapnic scPY OF the Sita Plen fg;:;w:g Poti-
i ot

We ho
will an Pe that thig
b ':rgmmzn quastiong ﬂ{::t;:yaggl the enclosuras
¥0u have anyaseiPltY to explain it furry
¥ou for your e, 1!’ additional quosti t further
3lderation of shi, m:::; Thanking
« I am

Sincerely,

Newton A. Williamg

B S S ae

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
West side of Bardon Rood 699,37 feet
SE of Stanwick Road, 10th District 2 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
NEWTON A. & MARGARET P, WILLIAMS,
Petitionen : Cose No, 76-219-A

(RSN E]

‘ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissionar:
Pursant to the authority confained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | heraby enter my in this p di You are d to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,
and of the pasage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

i : QyL YA T

Charles E, Kountz, Jr. / {ichn W. Hessian, I
Doputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsal
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of April, 1975, o copy of the foregaing
Order wos mailed to Mr. & Mrs. Newton A. Williams, 204 West Peansylvanic Avenve,
Towson, Marylond 21204, Petitioners.

-i)hu ”f\.-.‘ i U! -Lttiwﬂ'
r\;L

AR 1975 AM

BRTIMOHE COUNTY, HAB'.AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 5, 1976

TO.

FROM___ Wil 1iam 0. Fromm, Director of Planning

-A. Petition for Variance for a Side Yard

mIECT_Petition §75:213-A. Petition
£ Vesi slde of Bardon Road £99.37 feet Southeast of Stanwick Road

Petitioners - Newton A, Williams and Margaret P. Williams

10th District

WEARING: Tuesday, April 20, 1976 (10:15 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on

this petition.

o/
William D. romm
Director of Planning

WDF :JGH : rw

April 21, 1976

Newton A. Willlams, Esquire
204 Weat Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
W/5 Bardon Road, 699.37' SE of

Stanwick Road - 10th Election District

Newton A, Willlams, et ux -
Petitioners
NO. 76-219-A (Item No. 179)

Dear Mr. Willlama:

1 have this date passed my Order la the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

GIM/me
Attachments i

cc:  John W. Heasian, OI, Esquire
People Counsel

ow o o 77

‘J Crse 7&- =/~
battimore county

”mﬂm
‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.H,
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April 20, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiRenna:
Comments on Item 179, Zoning Advisory Committee MeeL-
ing, March 2, 1976, are as follows:
Property Owner: Newtoen A. & Margaret P. Williams
Location: W/S Bardon Road 699.37' SE of Stanvick
Road
Existing Zoning: R.5.C.

Proposed Zening: Variance to permit side setback
of 13' im ldieu of required 20'.

Acres: 150 X 312.54
151.25 331.91
pistrict: 10th

Since the well and septic system are functioning and
the garage will not interfere with either, no health hazard is
anticipated.

Very truly yours,

Th;mln H. Devliin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIROKMENTAL SERVICES

RIW:phe

Description To Accompany Petition For

Sideyard Variance For Property Known As
13624 Bardon Road in The Tenth Flection District
or Baltimore County

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the west side of Bardon

Road 699, 37 feet southeasterly from Stanwick Road and known as Lot 20

5 Hill, as

of Block B of Section One on the F ivision Plan of
shown on the said plat recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore

County in Plat Beok W.J. . 27, folio 23,

battimore county
departmeni of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

April 9, 1976

zoning
County Office Building
owson, Maryland 21204
Ro: Ttem #179 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Newton A. & Margarot P. willians
/8 Bardon Rd., 699.37' S/E of Stanwick Rd.

Existing Zoning: R.S.C.
; yariance to permit side setback

Propos:

of 13* in lieu of required 20'.

Acres: 150 x 312.54 District: 10th
151.25 331.91

pear Mr. Dilenna:
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
offien for review by the zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

item.

Generali

paltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.
The sulmitted plan should be revised to indicate the 10-foot drainage and utility
easement centered upon the rear Jot line of this property, lot #20, as -hml:\ nn_uw
recorded plat "Resubdivision Plan and Addition to Part of Blocks "B"-"Ct-"DY & E"
Section One Summer HALl" (W.J.R. 27, Folio 23).

very truly yours,

ELLSWORTH M. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Burecau of Engineering

END: EAM: FWR: 88

u-tW Key Sheet
74 NE 4 & 5 Pos. Sheets
NE 19 A & B Topo

43 Tax Map

AUG 0 31976




should b b nd 1. frther sppeaing that by esson o S Lranting 24
ested not advarsely affacting the bealth, safoty and general

(o permmit a side yard of 13 feet inatead of the reguired
Tofeee eI : ©quired showd be granted

ORDERED hrmu"%'&mm of Raltimore County this AT

w0EiveD FOR FEING

beand the same.is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, sub-

0%J:R R

Jedt 1o the approval of a site plan by the Defhztment of Works and the
Ditice of Planning and Zoning. : %
sl L

¥

Pursyant o the sdvertisement, posting of property and. publc hearing. on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of

{he above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

County, this -

mis by the Zoning Ci of

[7 ERREE T e _, 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hercby DENIED.

-Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

March 18, 1976

Pranklin T. Hogens, Jr.
Chairman Newton A. Williams, Fsq.
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
204 W. Pennsylvania ivenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 179
Newton A, & Margaret P. Williams -

DEPARTMENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Petitioners

STATE ROADS COMUISSION

FINE TROVENTION Dear Mr. Williams:
HEALTH DEPARTMENT The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
PROJECT PLANNING reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced
BUILDING DEPARTMEST petition and has made an on site field inspection of
] the property. The following comments are a result

% BOARD OF EOVCA T00ML of this review and inspection.

0l ZONING ADMINISTRATION

i INDUSTRIAL These comments are not intended to indicate the

i DEVELOPMENT appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but

to assure that all parties are made aware of plans

or problems with regard to the development plans

that may have a bearing on this case. The Director

of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropriate-
ness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the west side
of Bardon Road, 699.37 feet southeast of Stanwick
Road, in the Summer Hill development. The site is
currently improved with a single family detached
dwelling, with an existing 20 foot carport which is in
need of immediate attention. The petitioner apparently
agrees and is proposing to replace this carport with
a 25 foot garage structure, both at a distance of
15 feet from the side property line. A Variance is
therefore requested to permit this setback of 15 feet
in lieu of the required 20 feet. Adjacent properties
are improved with single family detached dwellings.

_April_.___._____, 197 f._, that the herein Petltion for the aforementioned Variance

ar

counhy
office of planning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) a54:3211

WILLIAM D. FROM
Lanmnu " April 2, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zonfng Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Cffice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on + am 7179, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, March 2, 1976, ore s follows:

Property Owner: Newton A. and Margorat P. Willioms

Location: W/S Bardon Rood 699.37" SE of Stanwick Reod

Existing Zoning: R.S.C.

Proposed Zoning: Vorionce to permit side satback of 13* in lieu of required 20'
Acres: 150 x 312,54

[L1B
District: 10th

This office has reviewsd the subject petition and offers the i These

are not intended fo indicote the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that
all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning foctors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,
John L. Wimbley e

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

Newton A. Williams, Esq. ¥

Re: Item 17
March 18, 1976
Page 2

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 80 days aftec the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you
in the near future.

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JK.

Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee
FTH:JD

Enclosure

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSQN, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: March 3, 1976

Mr. S. Erlc DINenna
Zonling Cormissioner

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meating of: March 2, 1976

Re: Item 179
Property Owner: Newton A. & Margaret P. Williams
Locatlon: W/S Bardon Rd, 699.37' S.E. of Stanwick Rd.
Present Zoning: R.S.C.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setback of 13' in licu
of required 20'.

District:
No. Acres: 150 x

Dear Mr. DINenna:
—_— ' N bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

bkt

W /ml W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.
MANCUS M. BOTEARSE T, BAVARD WiLLiAME J8
AOBCRN N MICTWAN WICHARD W, THALLY VMO
ALVIM LORCCE MAE RICHARD ¥ LCEFOL
JOSMUA & wHCCLER, soevenranatnr

M. EMBLIE PARES, rervaens
CUBENE C. HESS, vr-ent btnt
RS mIBCAT L GEANCY

OWSON, MARYLAND 21204

3011 4943550

STEPHEN E. COLLING
DIRECTOR s

March 4, 1976
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Pullding
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissic-er
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman

Zoning idvisory Cozmittee

Be: Pooparty Ovcer: Meskem & & Mergared P. Williaw
Lecationt W/ Bandm Resd §99.37" 63 of Siametek Road

Re: Item 179 - ZAC - March 2, 1976
Property Owner: Newton A. & Margaret P. Williams
Location: W/S Bardon Road 699.37' SE of Stanwick Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.S.C.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setback of 13' in lieu
of required 20'

Mo. of Acres: 150 ¥ 312.54 Item Fo. Agenddiareh B, 3976
151.25 331.91 Gics ] i
pistrict: 10th Gentlezen:
Dear Mr. TENG BULV :
DiNenna: Purguant to your request, the refe: ed property has been eyed by this
No traffic engi are antisipated Bureau and the cozments below carked with an "x" are applicable and required
by the to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

to the side yard setback.
( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced
- P rty are nired
. Very truly S located at intervala of ::f: aleng o;‘:pym":um-ﬂ-h}.: s
: f Q accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
5 ki e Department of Pudlic Works.

Michael §. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

iy
) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

—_~ -~

MSF:inc

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operaticns,
The buildings and s existing or on the site shall
:mpl{ :ith all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
‘:.:l‘:”:::mm No. 101 "The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Edition prior

~ -~
—
wn

6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

{ ) 7. T™he Pire Prevention Bureau has no comzents at this time.

YA, o A Tt e
Flanning Group

Toting Deputy Chief
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Koted and

Beviewer:

AUG 03 1976
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this_ m i!ay of i received mdg.iqewd for

Hewton Willisss
L8700 20

S. Eric D na,
‘Zoning Commissionar

Tetitionsr_sewben A, & Nargaret ¥. Willims

Reviewed by,
 Chairman

Zoning Mllitn
Commi tte 2

OF THE 197T REGLULAT
\TIONS AND SECTION

REGCULATIONS

. o VOI?F‘E OF

= NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Aeril 1. 1976

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a VAriance-= williams
was inserted in the following:

@ Towson Times

0O Arbutus Times

1 Community Times

O Suburban Times West

O Catonsville Times

) Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

hed in Balli County, Maryland,
e weeky before the
the same

weekly spap P!
once a week for

20tnd Anri 19_16., that is to say,
by of Fil 1y 1976,

was inserted in the issues of A®

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

= Your Petition has been received * this éé day o
/e 197/ Filing Fee $__ 2§ .  Receivea 4
___Cash
___Other
- Eric DiNerda,
Zoning Commicsioner
Petitioner__ (A4 2 jpS Submitted by /Ui simm)
Petitioner's ol LN, 77 ) Reviewed by__ /27K ¢

This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

L4
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,_

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSGNIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and in Towson, County, Md,

) ) 0 IR | ]

of oo Adme. .. weeks before the. 0 (O
19, 7%, the vt publication




